Date: 13 Dec 2018

The Principal,

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem,

Visakhapatnam-531113.

Respected Sir,

Sub. Permission for participating Conference / Workshop/ FDP/ PDP/ Webinar/ Seminar

I would like to enhance my skills and knowledge by participating Conference
Workshop/FDP/PDP/Webinar/Seminar on one day W8W8hop on
Examination reforms conducted by AICTE
organized by INTU Hydera bad
I need your support on behalf of the college. I am very much interested to attend Conference
Workshop/ FDP/ PDP/ Webinar/ Seminar please consider my request provide OD as well as TA
DA and registration fee also.

Thanking you sir,

Avanthi Institute of & Tech ! July Tamaram, Mel palam Md., Visakhapatnam Desarct., Pinc 531113

Yours faithfully.

Signature:

Name: Dv. Cpubli Holandere

Designation: Anic Iff



AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved By AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNT University, Kakinada, Accredited by NAAC & Recognized Under 2(f) and 12 (b) by UGC, New Delhi) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam(R D), Visakhapatnam Dist-531113

To,

13th December 2018

Dr. C Mohan Rao

Principal

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem.

I am happy to inform you that the following incentives & rewards were approved as per the policy of the institutions and released for the AY 2018-19, apart from that the expenditure incurred towards the policy of the welfare measures were also sanction and released.

Incentives & Rewards:

S.No	Details of the items	Amount
1	TA & DA for the workshop attended on "Examination reforms conducted by AICTE"	1500
2	Registration fee for the workshop attended on "Examination reforms conducted by AICTE"	1000
3	Registration Fee for Membership of Professional bodies	

Hope to ensure your services more effectively in the days to come.

All the best!!

ringinal

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Maker Prapalem Md., Visakhapatnam Diselett, Pin: 531113 Principal

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Makayarapalam Md.,

Principal

Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113

Ph: 08932-222382, 222453

AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by the Govt.of A.P. & Affiliated to JNTU, Kakinada) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam Revenue Division, Visakhapatnam Dist. - 531 113.

Name of the Account Dr. C. P. V. N. J. Mohan Reo	
Received with thanks from M/s. AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNO	LOGY
The Sum of Rupees Two Thousand Fine hundred Rupeer only	
being participated in The One Day Workshop on "Examination	(A)
Reforma.	***********
Rs. 2,5001— Authorised Signature Receiver's Signature	

Avanthi Institute of 2 10 & Technology Tamaram, Melo 10 20 20 10 Md., Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113



अखिल भारंतीय तकनीकी शिक्षा परिषद ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION South Central Regional Office (दक्षिण मध्य क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय)

A Statutory Body of the Govt. of India)

Hermitage Office Complex, 5th Floor, Block No. 503 & 504,

Hill Fort Road, Hyderabad-500004. Telangana State.

Phone (040) 2334 5071, 23341036, e-mail: scro@aicte-india.org



Date: 14-12-2018

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Prof/Dr/Mr/Mrs. CPUNT MYHAW RACTION AVAILABLE WISAKHA PATNAM DISAKHA PAT

Qui

(DR. RAMESH UNNIKRISHNAN)
DIRECTOR & REGIONAL OFFICER

Principal

Avanthi Institute of Temeram, the

Visakhapainam In

& Technology

Principal

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology
Tamaram, Makavarapalem Md.,
Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113